  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
October, 2019 − Rev. 15
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP562/D
NCP562, NCV562, NCP563,
NCV563
Voltage Regulator - CMOS
Low Iq, Low-Dropout

VinMAX �
Ptot � Vout * Iout
Ignd � Iout
If an 80 mA output current is needed then the ground
current from the data sheet is 2.5 �A. For an NCP562 or
NCP563 (3.0 V), the maximum input voltage will then be
6.0 V.
NCP562, NCV562, NCP563, NCV563
7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping�
NCP562SQ15T1G 1.5 LDI
SC82−AB 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP562SQ18T1G 1.8 LEY
NCP562SQ21T1G 2.1 AAA
NCP562SQ25T1G
2.5
LDK
NCV562SQ25T1G* AAG
NCP562SQ27T1G 2.7 LEZ
NCP562SQ28T1G 2.8 LDL
NCP562SQ30T1G 3.0 LDM
NCP562SQ33T1G
3.3
LDN
NCV562SQ33T1G* AAE
NCP562SQ35T1G 3.5 LJU
NCP562SQ50T1G 5.0 LDP
NCP563SQ15T1G
1.5 LDQ
NCV563SQ15T1G*
NCP563SQ18T1G
1.8 LFA
NCV563SQ18T1G*
NCP563SQ25T1G 2.5 LDS
NCP563SQ27T1G 2.7 LFB
NCP563SQ28T1G 2.8 LDT
NCP563SQ30T1G
3.0 LDU
NCV563SQ30T1G*
NCP563SQ33T1G
3.3 LDV
NCV563SQ33T1G*
NCP563SQ50T1G 5.0 LDX
�For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable